## SALEM TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING MINUTES February 14, 2023

Jim Pitsch called the meeting to order at 7:04 PM. Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Board Members present: A. Brower, B. Brower, Pitsch Board Members absent: Sebright, Striegle

Minutes from January and Bills for this Month were approved as submitted by consent of the Board. Comments from Commissions and Departments of: Zoning, Planning, Fire, Ambulance, Library, Parks Planning, ARPA funding, Roads Public Comment: none

Old Business: NONE

New Business:

- 1. Betty Brower moved and Ashley Brower seconded to approve Resolution of Support for Allegan County 123 NET Grant Proposal. Roll call vote: A. Brower, yes; B. Brower, yes; Pitsch, yes. No none. 2 absent. Resolution carried.
- 2. Ashley Brower moved and Betty Brower seconded to put Salem Township Grounds Maintenance for the Office Complex, Park and Cemetery out for Quotes. Motion carried.
- 3. Ashley Brower moved and Betty Brower] seconded to move forward looking into purchasing laptop computers for PC and Supervisor. Motion carried.
- 4. Ashley Brower moved and Betty Brower seconded to appoint Colton Meyers to the Salem Township Planning Commission. Motion carried.
- 5. Betty Brower moved and Ashley Brower seconded to express the Townships' interest to form partnerships with area non-profits. Motion carried.

Public Comment: question regarding other non-profits

Betty Brower moved and Ashley Brower seconded to adjourn the meeting at 7:35 PM. Motion carried.

Betty Brower, Clerk